
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

50 

31 

93 

63 

43 

Name 

John Taphorn 

William Trimbur 

W il liam M cOran-Campbell 

Paul Haggar 

Edward Copley 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1988 Reynard SF88 

1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 

1978 Lola T620 

1969 Brabham BT29 

RALT RT4 

Color 

Red/Blue 

Red 

Blue 

Blue/Yellow 

RED 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FB 

FA 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

Total Tm 

11:17.693 

12:16.302 

12:17.207 

Best Tm 

2:02.120 

2:19.641 

2:19.820 

In Lap 

4 

4 

4 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:57:57 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

58.609 

Avg. Speed 

73.042 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.120 

Best Speed 

81.068 

Best Lap by 

50 - John Taphorn 

 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 2 

Race (12:00 Time) started at 17:44:36 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 16:53 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(50) John Taphorn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(93) William McOran-Campbell 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:05.761 
2:03.663 
2:03.778 
2:02.120 
2:38.608 

2:26.230 
2:23.174 
2:20.845 
2:19.641 
2:22.219 

2:26.238 
2:23.360 
2:20.771 
2:19.820 
2:22.475 

Diff 

+3.641 
+1.543 
+1.658 

+36.488 

+6.589 
+3.533 
+1.204 

+2.578 

+6.418 
+3.540 
+0.951 

+2.655 

Time of Day 

17:47:06.246 
17:49:09.909 
17:51:13.687 
17:53:15.807 
17:55:54.415 

17:47:27.145 
17:49:50.319 
17:52:11.164 
17:54:30.805 
17:56:53.024 

17:47:27.503 
17:49:50.863 
17:52:11.634 
17:54:31.454 
17:56:53.929 

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:58:09 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 2 

Race (12:00 Time) started at 17:44:36 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 16:53 



Competitors Laps 

1 John Taphorn (50) 

2 William Trimbur (31) 

3 William McOran-Campbell (93) 

4 - 

5 - 

0 

50 

 

31 

 

93 

 

1 

50 

 

31 

 

93 

 

2 

50 

 

31 

 

93 

 

3 

50 

 

31 

 

93 

 

4 

50 

 

31 

 

93 

 

5 

50 

 

31 

 

93 

 

Lapchart
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Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 
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Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 2 

Race (12:00 Time) started at 17:44:36 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 16:53 


