

Brad Balles Races & Driver School Sorted on Laps

Group 6

G6 - Race 2

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

9/9/2023 16:53

8888

Race (12:00 Time) started at 17:44:36

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	50	John Taphorn	1988 Reynard SF88	Red/Blue	FC	6	5	11:17.693	2:02.120	4
2	31	William Trimbur	1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C)	Red	FC	6	5	12:16.302	2:19.641	4
3	93	William McOran-Campbel	1978 Lola T620	Blue	FA	6	5	12:17.207	2:19.820	4
Not class	sified									
DNS	63	Paul Haggar	1969 Brabham BT29	Blue/Yellow	FB	6				0
DNS	43	Edward Copley	RALT RT4	RED	FA	6				0

Margin of VictoryAvg. SpeedBest Lap TmBest SpeedBest Lap by58.60973.0422:02.12081.06850 - John TaphornChief Steward - Cathy BarnardOrbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:57:57 PM



Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group 6 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G6 - Race 2

9/9/2023 16:53

Race (12:00 Time) started at 17:44:36

Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(50) John T	[aphom		
1	2:05.761	+3.641	17:47:06.246
2	2:03.663	+1.543	17:49:09.909
3	2:03.778	+1.658	17:51:13.687
4	2:02.120		17:53:15.807
5	2:38.608	+36.488	17:55:54.415
(1) Willian	n Trimbur		
1	2:26.230	+6.589	17:47:27.145
2	2:23.174	+3.533	17:49:50.319
3	2:20.845	+1.204	17:52:11.164
4	2:19.641	Ŧ1.204	17:54:30.805
5	2:22.219	+2.578	17:56:53.024
Ü	L.LL.	-2.010	17.00.00.02
	n McOran-Campbel		
1	2:26.238	+6.418	17:47:27.503
3	2:23.360	+3.540	17:49:50.863
4	2:20.771 2:19.820	+0.951	17:52:11.634
		+2.655	17:54:31.454
5	2:22.475	+2.000	17:30:33.929
5	2:22.475	+2.655	17:56:53.929

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:58:09 PM



Lapchart Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group 6

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G6 - Race 2

9/9/2023 16:53



Race (12:00 Time) started at 17:44:36

0

31 31 31 31 31

93 93 50 50

93

Competitors

John Taphorn (50) 1 50 50 50 50 William Trimbur (31) 2 31 3 93

William McOran-Campbell (93)

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:59:12 PM